ABL

T —— ASSURED BIOSOLIDS LIMITED

Biosolids Assurance Scheme - Approved Laboratories List

The following laboratories are approved by Assured Biosolids Limited, from 215 October 2019 (Issue 10) until superseded, for testing soil and
biosolids (including sludge) samples under the requirements of the Biosolids Assurance Scheme Standard.

Laboratory Accreditation Biosolids Soils
1. | Alliance Technical Laboratories Ltd UKAS No. 2262 v v
2. | ALS Environmental (Hawarden) UKAS No. 1291 v &:ttfé:f)g}tsrzlgn;ﬁn;lE{u?):ig::ic v
3. | ALS Czech Republic ISO-17025 No. 1163 v v
4. | ALS Environmental (Coventry) UKAS No. 1314 v Only E.coli and Salmonella X
5. | ALS Environmental (Wakefield) UKAS No .4409 v v
6. | Anglian Water Central Laboratory UKAS No. 1223 v v
7. | Lancrop Laboratories (Yara UK) UKAS No. 4164 v Not E.coli or Salmonella v
8. | Natural Resource Management UKAS No. 2334 v v
9. Northumbrian Water Scientific UKAS No. 1181 v v

Services

Page 1 of 2
Assured Biosolids Limited Issue 10, 21t October 2019



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

OA Labs Ltd

SAC Commercial

Sci-Tech Laboratories

Scottish Water

SOCOTEC UK Limited

South West Water

Thames Water Utilities

United Utilities Scientific Services

Wessex Water Scientific Centre

Soil extractable P analysis

Until the 1% January 2020, Scheme Applicants and Scheme Members may rely upon soil extractable P analysis (only) provided by third parties (e.g. farmers
and agronomists); so long as they are satisfied with the source data (e.g. have been provided with evidence of testing). In this scenario (of third-party data

UKAS No.

UKAS No:

UKAS No:

UKAS No.

UKAS No.

UKAS No.

UKAS No.

UKAS No.

UKAS No.

9642

7624

2128

1565

1252

1361

0677

1494

0905

A N N SO O N N R N A

Sub-contract E.coli and
Salmonella to ABL Approved
Laboratory

Not E.coli, Salmonella or
Organic Matter

Only analyse for E.coli and
Salmonella

Sub-contract Fluoride to ABL
Approved Laboratory

Not E.coli, Salmonella, Dry
Matter, Organic Matter or
Phosphorus

Only analyse E.coli, Salmonella
and Dry Matter

Not Salmonella

provision) the analysis does not have to be provided by an ABL approved laboratory.

Please refer to the ABL Laboratory Protocols for conditions of approval. This is available on the BAS website https://assuredbiosolids.co.uk

Assured Biosolids Limited

C x x £ X

C L K x

Page 2 of 2

Issue 10, 21t October 2019



