



ASSURED BIOSOLIDS LIMITED

Biosolids Assurance Scheme - Approved Laboratories List

The following laboratories are approved by Assured Biosolids Limited, from 21st October 2019 (Issue 10) until superseded, for testing soil and biosolids (including sludge) samples under the requirements of the Biosolids Assurance Scheme Standard.

Lab	ooratory	Accreditation	Biosolids		Soils	
1.	Alliance Technical Laboratories Ltd	UKAS No. 2262	\checkmark		\checkmark	
2.	ALS Environmental (Hawarden)	UKAS No. 1291	\checkmark	Not E.coli, Salmonella, Organic Matter, Nitrogen or Fluoride	\checkmark	
3.	ALS Czech Republic	ISO-17025 No. 1163	\checkmark		\checkmark	
4.	ALS Environmental (Coventry)	UKAS No. 1314	\checkmark	Only E.coli and Salmonella	Х	
5.	ALS Environmental (Wakefield)	UKAS No .4409	\checkmark		\checkmark	
6.	Anglian Water Central Laboratory	UKAS No. 1223	\checkmark		\checkmark	
7.	Lancrop Laboratories (Yara UK)	UKAS No. 4164	\checkmark	Not E.coli or Salmonella	\checkmark	
8.	Natural Resource Management	UKAS No. 2334	\checkmark		\checkmark	
9.	Northumbrian Water Scientific Services	UKAS No. 1181	~		~	

10.	OA Labs Ltd	UKAS No. 9642	~	Sub-contract E.coli and Salmonella to ABL Approved Laboratory	~	
11.	SAC Commercial	UKAS No: 7624	~	Not E.coli, Salmonella or Organic Matter	✓	
12.	Sci-Tech Laboratories	UKAS No: 2128	~	Only analyse for E.coli and Salmonella	X	
13.	Scottish Water	UKAS No. 1565	~	Sub-contract Fluoride to ABL Approved Laboratory	X	
14.	SOCOTEC UK Limited	UKAS No. 1252	~	Not E.coli, Salmonella, Dry Matter, Organic Matter or Phosphorus	~	
15.	South West Water	UKAS No. 1361	~	Only analyse E.coli, Salmonella and Dry Matter	X	
16.	Thames Water Utilities	UKAS No. 0677	\checkmark		~	
17.	United Utilities Scientific Services	UKAS No. 1494	\checkmark		~	
18.	Wessex Water Scientific Centre	UKAS No. 0905	~	Not Salmonella	~	

Soil extractable P analysis

Until the 1st January 2020, Scheme Applicants and Scheme Members may rely upon soil extractable P analysis (only) provided by third parties (e.g. farmers and agronomists); so long as they are satisfied with the source data (e.g. have been provided with evidence of testing). In this scenario (of third-party data provision) the analysis does not have to be provided by an ABL approved laboratory.

Please refer to the ABL Laboratory Protocols for conditions of approval. This is available on the BAS website <u>https://assuredbiosolids.co.uk</u>